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I have come in order that you might have life – life in all its fullness.  

John 10:10 
 

 
 

Key Dates for the Summer Term 2025 

 

Tuesday 22nd April Summer Term begins 
Wednesday 23rd April St. George’s Day (children in St. George’s 

House may wear red; members of 
scouting/guiding organisations may wear 
their uniforms) 

Tuesday 29th April Key Stage 2 Girls’ Cricket Tournament @ 
The Arena 

Wednesday 30th April Dance House @ Pavilion Theatre, Worthing 
Monday 5th May  May Day Bank Holiday – School closed 

Wednesday 7th May EYFS visit to Goodwood Farm 
Thursday 8th May Outdoor Classroom Day 

Friday 9th May Year 3 and 4 Virtual Museum Visit 
Monday 12th – 

Thursday 15th May 
Year 6 KS2 SATS tests 

Wednesday 14th May SEND Workshop for parents and carers 
(2:30pm and 6pm) 

Friday 16th May Time to Shine (after school) 
  

Friday 23rd May Country Dancing Festival (2pm) 
Monday 26th – Friday 

30th May  
Half Term 

Monday 2nd June INSET day – school closed for children 
Wednesday 4th June October 2026 Year 6 Residential at CYE 

launch for current Year 4 children, parents 
and carers (2:30pm and 6pm) 

Friday 6th June Understanding Your Child’s Behaviour 
Workshop for parents and carers (5 x 
Fridays 9am-10am) 

Monday 9th – Friday 
13th June 

Year 1 Phonics Screening 
Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check 

Monday 16th – 
Wednesday 18th June 

Athletics Week 
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Thursday 19th June Class (and Year 6 individual) photos 
Friday 20th June  Sports Day (9:30am) 

Family Picnic (12pm-1pm) 
Art Exhibition in hall (all day) 

Wednesday 25th June Year 6 Diocesan Leavers’ Service at 
Chichester Cathedral (10:30am) 

Thursday 26th June Felpham Community College Year 6 
Welcome Day 

Saturday 28th June 
 

Welcome Morning for New EYFS (Sept ’25) 
children and families 

Monday 30th June – 
Tuesday 1st July 

Chichester High School Year 6 Taster Days 

Wednesday 2nd July Transition Day: 
• all Year 6 children visit their new 

secondary schools 
• current EYFS-Year 5 children spend a 

day in their September 2025 classes) 
• Stay and Play for new EYFS children 

and families 
Thursday 10th July Year 6 Production (2pm and 6pm 

performances) 
Friday 11th July Time to Shine (after school) 

End of Year Attainment Reports to parents 
and carers 

Monday 14th – 
Thursday 17th July 

Parent/Carer and Teacher progress 
meetings 

Friday 18th July Rock Steady Gig (9:30am) 
Tuesday 22nd July Last day of term 

Year 6 Leavers’ Worship at St. Mary’s 
Church – (9:30am) 
Year 6 Rounders (after school) 
End of year School Disco (EYFS/KS1 – 
3:30pm-4:30pm; KS2 5:00pm-6:00pm) 

 

 


